

Town of Erin

Corporate Report

Department:	Infrastructure Services	Report Number: R2022-05
Business Unit: Presented/		Meeting Date: 6/30/2022
Prepared By:	Nick Colucci, Director of Infrastructure Services Engineer	

Subject

Miscellaneous Asphalt Repair – Contract 2022-06R

Recommendation

Be it resolved that Council hereby receive report number R2022-05 "*Miscellaneous Asphalt Repair – Contract 2022-06R*" for information;

And that Council direct staff to accept the bid received from Diamond Earthworks Corporation for Miscellaneous Asphalt Repair for a total contract value of \$251,895.00 excluding H.S.T.

Background

The tender for Miscellaneous Asphalt Repair was posted electronically on Bids and Tenders. The deadline for the submission of the tender was Friday May 6, 2022 at 2:00 pm. Tenders were opened electronically on that day shortly after closing. Three (3) tenders were received with the pricing being summarized in the table below.

Contractor	TOTAL (Excl. HST) \$
PTR Paving Inc.	\$278,126.25
Diamond Earthworks Corporation	\$251,895.00
Onsite Contracting	\$471,610.00

The tenders were reviewed by staff and found to meet the request for tender requirements. The low bidder, Diamond Earthworks Corporation, is a qualified contractor.

Strategic Pillar

Investment in Community Assets

Financial Impact

The lowest bid received from Diamond Earthworks Corporation in the amount of \$251,895 is included in the current operating budget. Staff will monitor the expenditure as the work is being completed.

Conclusion

That Council hereby receive report number R2022-04 "Miscellaneous Asphalt Repair – Contract 2022-06R" for information and direct staff to accept the bid received from Diamond Earthworks Corporation for Supply and Apply Maintenance Gravel for a total contract value of \$251,895.00 excluding H.S.T.

Attachments

None

Nick Colucci

Director of Infrastructure Services

Nathan Hyde

Chief Administrative Officer